
TV 10 olümpiastarti Viljandimaa I etapp 
22.11.2017, Viljandi 

 
PN 50m 
 eeljooks finaal 
1 Jonas Rätsep 11.07.2006 VKK 7,53 7,57 A 
2 Kaarel Pärn 10.10.2007 VKK 7,83 7,83 A 
3 Sander Šinkartšuk 05.11.2006 VKK 7,99 7,97 A 
4 Markus Mitt 09.12.2006 VJK 8,12 8,39 A 
5 Peeter Jaak Pius 17.02.2006 VKK 8,24 8,02 B 
6 Gregor Kiriland 18.03.2008 Tarvastu 8,14 8,11 B 
7 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 AKG 8,29 8,28 B 
8 Oskar Kask 11.07.2007 VKK 8,39 
9 Kermo Tiidu 09.05.2006 AKG 8,42 8,44 B 
10 Genri Järs 19.06.2007 VJK 8,50 
11 Rasmus Põdra 04.07.2006 SJK 8,60 
12 Andri Ailo Hantson 08.08.2007 Heimtali 8,70 
13 Markus Tikka 10.08.2008 VPK 8,74 
14 Laur Andreas Loo 05.08.2007 VJK 8,75 
15 Martti Põder 01.11.2006 VJK 8,78 
16 Karl Martin Siigur 22.02.2008 vjk 8,79 
17 Ainar Arula 13.05.2007 SJK 8,86 
18 Karl Sten Kuga 01.05.2006 VPK 8,87 
19 Herki Allikas 20.08.2007 VPK 9,13 
20 Neiro Pähn 27.01.2009 Heimtali 9,29 
21 Harry Norman 18.04.2007 VPK 10,04 
 
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Jonas Rätsep 11.07.2006 VKK 1.35 
2 Peeter Jaak Pius 17.02.2006 VKK 1.30 
3 Markus Mitt 09.12.2006 VJK 1.25 
4 Gregor Kiriland 18.03.2008 Tarvastu 1.25 
5 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 AKG 1.20 
6 Andri Ailo Hantson 08.08.2007 Heimtali 1.15 
7 Kaarel Pärn 10.10.2007 VKK 1.15 
8 Rasmus Põdra 04.07.2006 SJK 1.10 
9 Karl Sten Kuga 01.05.2006 VPK 1.10 
10 Karl Martin Siigur 22.02.2008 VJK 1.10 
10 Oskar Kask 11.07.2007 VKK 1.10 
12 Sander Šinkartšuk 05.11.2006 VKK 1.10 
13 Ainar Arula 13.05.2007 SJK 1.05 
14 Martti Põder 01.11.2006 VJK 1.05 
15 Neiro Pähn 27.01.2009 Heimtali 0.95 
 
PV 50m 
 eeljooks finaal 
1 Marten Roasto 24.01.2004 VKK 7,06 7,06 
2 Risto Tõnisson 2004 AKG 7,59 7,54 
3 Hendrik Uustalu 18.08.2005 VKK 7,55 7,61 
4 Rene Talts 28.11.2005 VJK 7,63 7,69 
5 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 7,67 7,76 
6 Kusti Mikelsaar 19.03.2005 Waldorf 7,67 
7 Joonas Parre 18.12.2004 VKK 7,72 
8 Stern Urbel 09.12.2005 VJK 7,76 
9 Galvin Järs 13.12.2005 VJK 7,77 
10 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG 7,90 
11 Tauri Parik 25.03.2004 VKK 8,10 
12 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 VJK 8,61 
 
 



 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Marten Roasto 24.01.2004 VKK 3.31 
2 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 2.81 
3 Kaur  Kivilaan 14.04.2004 VJK 2.21 
4 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 VJK 1.91 
5 Risto Tõnisson 2004 AKG 1.91 
6 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG 1.61 
v.a Emilia Palgi 02.02.2000 VG 3.21 
v.a Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 VKK 3.71 
 
TN 50m 
 eeljooks finaal 
1 Brit Martin 11.04.2006 VJK 7,87 7,82 A 
2 Annemarii Vaar 26.06.2006 VKK 8,07 8,12 A 
3 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 8,14 8,15 A 
4 Merit Sirg 29.01.2006 VKK 8,34 8,30 A 
5 Elise Pajo 29.01.2006 AKG 8,40 8,31 B 
6 Niina Rämmeld 20.03.2008 VKK 8,37 8,37 B 
7 Marta Maria Hänilene 26.04.2007 VJK 8,42 8,48 B 
8 Hanna Lya von Schvanenflügel 03.11.2006 Waldorf 8,42 8,49 B 
9 Adelle Laande 14.03.2008 AKG 8,43 
10 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 8,44 
11 Helena Kolga   8,44 
12 Sandra Ardel 08.08.2006 VJK 8,45 
13 Ingel Madleen Tiitus 13.02.2006 VKK 8,53 
14 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 8,62 
15 Maria Kuura 02.05.2006 VJK 8,71 
16 Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Heimtali 8,82 
17 Romi Israel 31.07.2007 AKG 8,86 
18 Kessu  Vinkel 14.09.2009 Heimtali 8,87 
19 Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 8,87 
20 Birgita Heinmäe 08.05.2007 VKK 8,98 
21 Marleen Mitt 03.07.2008 VJK 9,11 
22 Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 SJK 9,16 
23 Liisi Jänes 25.05.2006 VJK 9,21 
24 Laura Hõbemäe 29.11.2006 VJK 9,24 
25 Carmen Triisa 28.03.2008 VJK 9,25 
26 Mirtel Sepp 16.08.2007 SJK 9,41 
 
TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 1.40 
2 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 1.35 
3 Annemarii Vaar 26.06.2006 VKK 1.25 
4 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 1.20 
5 Elise Pajo 29.01.2006 AKG 1.15 
6 Adelle Laande 14.03.2008 AKG 1.10 
7 Niina Rämmeld 20.03.2008 VKK 1.10 
8 Mirtel Sepp 16.08.2007 SJK 1.10 
9 Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 SJK 1.05 
10 Kristiina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 1.00 
10 Romi Israel 31.07.2007 AKG 1.00 
12 Laura Hõbemäe 29.11.2006 VJK 1.00 
13 Birgita Heinmäe 08.05.2007 VKK 0.95 
14 Kessu  Vinkel 14.09.2009 Heimtali 0.90 
 
 
 
 
 



 
TV 50m 
 eeljooks finaal 
1 Hanna Maria Fatkin 02.07.2004 VKK 7,23 7,19 A 
2 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 7,35 7,34 A 
3 Terle Tomson 30.04.2004 VKK 7,31 7,36 A 
4 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 7,38 7,39 A 
5 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 7,60 7,56 B 
6 Anett Joandi 04.1120.04 SJK 7,68 7,66 B 
7 Kristel Kösler 05.04.2005 SJK 7,71 7,73 B 
8 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 VKK 7,78 7,89 B 
9 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali 7,80 
10 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG 7,82 
11 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 VKK 7,85 
12 Kristella Meremaa 06.04.2004 VJK 7,97 
13 Lee Laugamets 29.01.2004 AKG 7,98 
14 Marii Tasane 26.07.2005 VJK 7,98 
15 Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 8,10 
16 Lisett  Sarap 09.06.2005 VPK 8,18 
17 Carmen Einstein 08.09.2004 AKG 8,22 
18 Keiti Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 8,29 
19 Kaisa Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 8,30 
20 Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 8,30 
21 Mireli Jõgise 25.02.2004 VJK 8,38 
22 Mirtel Naaris 02.09.2005 VJK 8,46 
23 Kerli Lõbus 15.06.2005 VJK 8,54 
24 Macklyn Siimon 18.04.2005 VJK 9,04 
 
TV kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 VKK 11.24 
2 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 10.93 
3 Airene Kalma-Ernits 18.01.2004 VJK 10.90 
4 Anett Joandi 04.11.2004 SJK 10.80 
5 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 10.56 
6 Gerli Endrekson 09.08.2005 VPK 10.53 
7 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 9.38 
8 Kerli Lõbus 15.06.2005 VJK 9.37 
9 Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 9.01 
10 Emma-Elenor Peta 04.06.2004 VJK 8.65 
11 Lisett  Sarap 09.06.2005 VPK 8.37 
12 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali 8.02 
13 Mireli Jõgise 25.02.2004 VJK 8.01 
14 Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 7.95 
15 Kristel Kösler 05.04.2005 SJK 7.60 
16 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 VKK 7.59 
17 Marii Tasane 26.07.2005 VJK 7.44 
18 Maarja Allik 28.02.2005 VJK 7.27 
19 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG 7.06 
20 Maria Allik 28.02.2005 VJK 6.52 
21 Macklyn Siimon 18.04.2005 VJK 6.33 
22 Kristella Meremaa 06.06.2004 VJK 6.20 
23 Keiti Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 6.16 
24 Kaisa Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 5.27 
 
3kg 
v.a Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 VPK 13.91 
v.a Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 9.23 
v.a Karmen Kink 21.08.2001 VG 11.27 
v.a Hanna Liisa Peerna 29.06.2001 VG 11.48 


